L-JE- - - ST R L R

b = b ek ek ek ek ek ek ek e
S WO N1 ANt A W N = O

2R

W oW W W NN

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO 0'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

(Approving Chukut Kuk District FY2010 Budget Amendment No.1)

RESOLUTION NO. 10-249

the Chukuit Kuk District Council did meet on May 1, 2010 in San Miguel at which a
quorum was present; and

budget amendment no. 1 was presented to Chukut Knk District Council for approval;
and

Chukut KukDistrict Council did approve FY 2010 Bndget Modification No. 1 by district
resolution no. 2010-20; and

this amendment is to carryover savings of $83,799.30 in the FY 2009 general budget
and savings of $102,996.31 in the supplement budget to the FY 2010 community
budgets; and

the communities of West Villages and San Miguel have decided to mse their
supplement carryover savings in their FY 2011 budgets; and

Tecolote community has decided todeposit $38,512.07 in an interest bearing acconnt
for future use by the Tecolote community; and

new line items and/or jostifications have been added to the following commmunity
budgets: Vamori, San Miguel, West Villages, Williams, Horseshoe, Tecolote, Ak
Komelik and Miguel; and

budget modification no. 1 was presented to the TOLC Budget & Finance Committee for

review,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Communities are authorized to carryover the

following amounts to their FY2010 budgets:

General Budget Supplement Total Carryover

Savings Budget Savings Amount
Vamori $14,548.24 $27,110.35 $41,658.59
San Miguel $8,647.25 $0.00 $8,647.25
New Fields $5,350.76 $12,702.17 $18,052.93
West Villages $17,529.09 $0.00 $17,529.09
Williams Ranch $9,621.31 $15,558.97 $25,180.28
Ston Sudagi $6,510.37 $13,328.16 $19,838.53
Horseshoe Ranch $6,946.69 $10,034.91 $16,981.60
Tecolote $8,921.37 $0.00 $8,921.37
Ak Komelik $0.00 $5,653.21 $5,653.21
Miguel $5,724.22 $18,608.54 $24,332.76




Qe U AW N

W W W W b N NN NN e e e e T
wun—a\cgqa\mﬁan.—g\omqmmhumn—s

RESOLUTION NO. 10-249
{(Approving Chukut Knk District FY2010 Budget Amendment No.1)
Page 2 0fd

BEIT FURTHER RESOLVED thatauthorization is given to San Miguel community to utilize their FY
2009 supplement carryover in the amount 0f $10,339.94 in FY 2011.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that authorization is given to West Villages to utilize their FY 2009
supplement carryover savings in the amount of $21,594.98 in FY2011.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Tecolote community has authorization to deposit $38,512.07 in
an interest bearing account for future use by the Tecolote community.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that new line items and/or justifications have been added to the

following community budgets:

Vamori new line item: 780-Contingencies
San Miguel new line item: 751-Lease/Rentals
West Villages new line item: 721-Other Supplies

new line item: 750-Major Capital Equipment
williams new line item: 892-Non-Major Capital Equipment
Horseshoe Ranch new Hne item: 660-Fravel

new line item: 860-Special Activities
Tecolote new line item: 712-Gas, 0il & Coolants

new line item: 720-OfTice Supplies

new line item: 721-Supplies - Other
Ak Komelik new line item: 625-Student Stipends

new line item: 650-Tuition & Registration

new line item: 660-Travel Expense

new line item: 710-Utilties

new line item: 392-Non Major Capital Equipment
Miguel new line item: 722-Program Supplies

new Hne item: 772-Repair & Maintenance Building

new line item: 778-Alterations & Renovations

line itemn 892-Non Major Capital Equipment: add "lanterns" to

justification.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Conncil hereby approves the
Chukut Kuk District Budget Amendment No. 1 attached hereto and incorporated
herein carrying over FY 2009 savings in the amounnt of $186,795.61 to the Chukut Kuk
District FY2010 budget of $1,868,639.59 increasing the total budget to $2,055,435.20.




ek
N=OWW~IAUhsia W N -

RESOLUTION NO. 10-249
(Approving Chuknt Kuk District FY2010 Budget Amendment No.1)
Page 3 of 4

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that any amendments affecting the fanding level of the Chukut Kuk
District FY 2010 budget shall be submitted to the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council
for prior approval.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 24™ Day
of JUNE, 2010 at a meeting at which a quorumwas present with avote 0f2,408.40 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
=0- NOT VOTING; and 187.10[05] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Article
VI, Section 1 (dK{2) and (3) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'ocdham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18,1934 (48 Stat. 9843).

TOHONCQ O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
Verfon M. Jose, Legislative CHairaian

_Kr;ay of % ,2010

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary

_Z_dayof @zﬂ/z/ , 2010.

Said Resolution was sulymitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohomno O odham

Nation on the / day of Q,. [ o , 2010 at__3°32% o'clock, f_’ .

pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 ofArticlg VII of the Constitution and will become eﬂ‘ective
upon his approval or upon his failare to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLIATIVE COUNCIL

Yoty Mg e

verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chairﬂan"

on the | day of ;Sdl%{ , 2010

o'glock, _E_.M.

[)(] APPROVED

[ 1 DISAPPROVED

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION




WIS AW e

RESOLUTION NO. 10-249
(Approving Chukat Kuk District FY2010 Budget Amendment No.1)
Page 1 0f4

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the / day of

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




ACTION:

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN ETHEL GARCIA

RESOLUTION NO._10-249

APPROVING CHUKUT KUK DISTRICT FY2010 BUDGET AMENDMENT NO.1

SECOND: COUNCILMAN TIMOTHY JOAQUIN

DATE: JUNE 24, 2010
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING | ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 99.35 X X
198.7 (Nicholas Jose)
7 | 2. MARY LOPEZ X
( ) 99.35
SELLS 1. KIMBERLY LISTO 224.80 X
449.6 ( ) X
2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 224.80
{ )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 79.50 X
159.0 (Fredrick Jose)
2. LINDA PARLEY 79 50 X
(Agnes Joaquin) )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 102.35 X
204.7 | ¢ )
2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 102.35 X
(Eugene Enis) ’
SAN LUCY | !. LORRAINE EILER 93.55 X
187.1 | ¢ ) -
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 93.55 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE (Absent) 92.25 X
184.5 (Tony Murrietta) (Present)
" | 2. EDWARD MANUEL 92.25 X
(Gerald Fayuant) '
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 87.25 X
1745 | ¢ ) X
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 87.25
( )
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 103.15 X X
206.3 | ¢ )
2. PAMELA ANGHILL 103.15 X
(Angela Ortiz) '
GU ACHI 1. (TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 115.05 X
230.1 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X X
( ) 115.05
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 138.50 X
277.0 (Sara Mae Williams)
2. VERLON M, JOSE 138.50 X
( )
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL (Absemt) 162.0 X
324.0 {Roberta Harvey) (Present)
™" | 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE (Absens) 162.0 X
{Vernon Smith) (Present) )
TOTAL 2,595.50 | 2,408.40 -0- -0- 187.10

[05]




